1
RSF 58 Co - CANopen
Absolute multi-turn encoder
• shockproof up to 200 g
• Parameterizable operating modes
• Parameterizable preset value
• Parameterizable scaling
• Singleturn resolution up to 13 Bit

2
View inside bus cover
Type key of Encoder
Settings of user address
Settings of terminating resistors
ON    = Last user
OFF  = User X
Contact Description
CAN_L Negative serial data line,
Pair 1 and Pair 2
CAN_H Positive serial data line,
Pair 1 and Pair 2
UB Supply voltage10...30 VDC
GND Ground contact for UB
(Terminals with the same designation are internally
interconnected)
Option additional incremental tracks A + B, 5pol. plug,
10...30 VDC, 30 mA.
Encoder
type
Steps/T - Turns Voltage Code Flange Output Option
RSF 58 Co  10 = 10 Bit 1.024 S/T  x 1T
3 = 10 - 30
VDC
B = Binary
W1 = 10 mm shaft
clamping flange
DS = Bus cover
sideways
movement out
 F1 = 2 x 1.024 S/T
incremental tracks
RSF 58 Co 26 = 26 Bit 1.024 S/T x 65.536 T
V6 = 6 mm shaft
servo flange
F2 = 2 x 2.048 S/T
incremental tracks
RSF 58 Co 13 = 13 Bit 8.192 S/T x 1T
RSF 58 Co 29 = 29 Bit 8.192 S/T x 65.536 T
RSF 58 Co ____ 3 B _____ DS ____
Diagnosis The following is monitored
during operation:
- Consistency test of code
- Exceeding of the permissible
  signal frequency
- LED failure, aging
- Receiver failure
- Code disk, glass breakage
- Power supply of electronic
  gear unit
Default setting 10 kbit/s, node number 0
3
Dimension and cutout  RSF 58 CANopen
10 mm shaft, clamping flange
Optional: 6 mm shaft, servo flange
4